
● Piston and lever all-in-one

● Built-in magnet

● The roller type linear

6-14.58

Feature

HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Product features/ Code of order

Specification 
Ø10 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

Action Double acting
Fluid Air
Pressure range 2 ~ 7 ( 200 ~ 700 ) 1.5 ~ 7(150 ~ 700 )
Ambient and fluid temperature 0 ~ 60
Max. operation frequency 100
Lubrication Not required
Finger open/ close accuracy ± 0.01
Finger open/ close stroke 8 12 18 22
Sensing device With magnet

kgf / cm² (kPa)

mm

mm

time/min

° C

Item

Mark Bore size (mm)

10 Ø10
16 Ø16
20 Ø20
25 Ø25

Mark Sensor switch Applicable 
Type

None Without sensor 
switch —

5G CS-5G
10, 16
20, 255GN CS-5GN

5GP CS-5GP
8G CS-8G

16, 20, 258GN CS-8GN
8GP CS-8GP
9D CS-9D

16, 20, 25
9B CS-9B
9H CS-9H

9DN CS-9DN
9DP CS-9DP
15T CS-15T

16, 20, 25
15B CS-15B

15TN CS-15TN
15TP CS-15TP

HDZL  16 ‒ 15T 2

Mark Sensor quantity
1 With 1 sensor switche 
2 With 2 sensor switches 

CS-5G, CS-5GN, CS-5GP CS-9D

CS-9HCS-15T, CS-15TN, CS-15TP

CS-8G, CS-8GN, CS-8GP CS-9B

CS-9DN, CS-9DP CS-15B

CS-8G

CS-8G

感應器固定座

CS-8G CS-8B CS-9D CS-9B CS-8G

黑 (-)
(+)白

DC 10～28V (CS-8G)使用電壓:

 (CS-8G)

CS-9D

CHELICCS-9D

CS-9D

CHELICCS-9D

CS-9H

CHELICCS-9D

CS-15B

CHELICCS-15T

CS-15T

Code of order

Please refer to  P.8-2.14

Please refer to  P.8-2.14

Please refer to  P.8-2.16

Please refer to  P.8-2.18Please refer to  P.8-2.14

Please refer to  P.8-2.14

Please refer to  P.8-2.8

Please refer to  P.8-2.12

321

1

3

2

Bore size (mm)

Image
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Internal structure

HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Product features

Components and material list

Packing and O-ring material list

零件名稱及相關材料表

內部結構圖

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程

零件名稱及材料表

迫緊及O型環

型式

HDZL  Ø10
HDZL  Ø16
HDZL  Ø20
HDZL  Ø25

數量型號
項目 後蓋O型環 活塞迫緊 軸用迫緊

DYR-6
DYR-8K
DYR-10
DYR-12

111
COP-10
COP-16
COP-20
COP-25

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

11

編號 編號
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

零件名稱 材質 零件名稱 材質
本體 鋁合金

鋁合金
銅合金

塑膠

合金鋼

合金鋼

合金鋼
合金鋼軸承鋼

軸承鋼

軸承鋼
軸承鋼
耐油膠
耐油膠
耐油膠

滾珠

活塞迫緊
軸用迫緊

後蓋O型環
扣環

止附螺絲
皿頭螺絲

銅合金
不銹鋼

不銹鋼

後蓋
活塞
磁鐵

磁鐵蓋
主軸

主軸轉動
撥動桿

平行爪片
爪片座

滾珠檔片

不銹鋼 (SUS440)
不銹鋼 (SUS440)

不銹鋼 (SUS440)

撥動桿轉軸

固定銷
固定螺絲

13.2 1.5XØ Ø 

10 1XØ Ø 

17.5 1.5XØ Ø 
22.5 1.5XØ Ø 

HDZL 10
HDZL 16
HDZL 20
HDZL 25

10
16
20
25

11
34
42
65

17
45
66

104

8
12
18
22

註1.  L : 爪臂接點長度 = 20mm，P : 使用壓力 = 5 Kgf/cm2 時。    註2. 以上皆為理論數據；重量誤差約±5%。 

複動型

把持力 (N)

外徑把持力 內徑把持力

9

19

12

11

10

21

8
7

5

4

1

16

17

20

18

13
6

15

3

14

2

0.06
0.14
0.27
0.49

單位：

作動方式 型號 缸徑(mm) 開閉行程(mm) 重量(kg)

Product weight
Model HDZL 10 HDZL 16 HDZL 20 HDZ 25

Weight (kg) 0.06 0.14 0.27 0.49
Note: All of above are theoretical data. Weight tolerance about±5%

No. Item Material No. Item Material
01 Body Aluminum alloy 12 Ball bearing Bearing steel
02 Rear cover Aluminum alloy 13 Action lever pin Bearing steel
03 Piston Copper alloy 14 Piston packing NBR
04 Magnet Magnet 15 Shaft packing NBR
05 Magnet cap Copper alloy 16 Rear cover O-ring NBR
06 Shaft Stainless steel 17 Clip Alloy steel
07 Shaft pin Bearing steel 18 Plug Alloy steel
08 Action lever Stainless steel(SUS440) 19 Counter sunk screw Alloy steel
09 Gripper fingers Stainless steel(SUS440) 20 Pin Bearing steel
10 Finger base Stainless steel(SUS440) 21 Screw Alloy steel
11 Roller block Stainless steel

Item Piston packing Shaft packing Rear cover O-ring
1 1 1

HDZL  Ø10 Ø10 x Ø1 COP - 10 DYR - 6
HDZL  Ø16 Ø13.2 x Ø1.5 COP - 16 DYR - 8K
HDZL  Ø20 Ø17.5 x Ø1.5 COP - 20 DYR - 10
HDZL  Ø25 Ø22.5 x Ø1.5 COP - 25 DYR - 12

Unit: mm

QuantityModel 
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HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Characteristics graph

HDZL    
Internal grip force characteristic

External grip force characteristic

夾持力特性圖

HDZL    

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程
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HDZL    
Internal grip force characteristic

External grip force characteristic

夾持力特性圖
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HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程
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HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Characteristics graph

Gripper maximum allowable displacement - External gripping force
The working piece shall be used within the requirement. If the workingpiece exceed 
below offset, it will shorter gripper lifespan.

Gripper maximum allowable displacement - Internal gripping force
The working piece shall be used within the requirement. If the workingpiece exceed 
below offset, it will shorter gripper lifespan.
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6, 7

Gripping point L(mm)

HDZL 16
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夾爪最大允許偏移量

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Gripper maximum allowable displacement - External gripping force
The working piece shall be used within the requirement. If the workingpiece exceed 
below offset, it will shorter gripper lifespan.

Gripper maximum allowable displacement - Internal gripping force
The working piece shall be used within the requirement. If the workingpiece exceed 
below offset, it will shorter gripper lifespan.
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HDZL 25
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6, 7

Gripping point L(mm)
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夾爪最大允許偏移量

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2

Pressure: Kgf/cm2Pressure: Kgf/cm2
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HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Operating type and data, Mounting type作動型式及數據及安裝固定型式

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程

Mounting type

Operating type and data

HDZL  10

HDZL  16

Open

Close

17

11

HDZL  20

HDZL  25

10

16

20

25

2.2

1.5

1.5

1.5

4 - M3 x 0.5P
Open

Close

45

34

Open

Close

66

42

Open

Close

104

65

Double acting

4 - M3 x 0.5P

4 - M4 x 0.7P

4 - M5 x 0.8P

Note: The gripping force is the force of open and close gripper which in the length of gripping point is 30mm and acting pressure is 5kgf/cm2.

1. Thread in the bottom 2. Thread in the side of body

防塵式
平行機械夾

HDP

平行
機械夾

HDPM

180  

機械夾

O

HDM

Y 型
機械夾

HDS

迷你
機械夾

HDD

二爪防塵型
機械夾

HDWM

大口機械夾
平行移位

HDL

平行
機械夾

HDQ

滑軌型
平行機械夾
超薄型

HDF

滑軌型
平行機械夾
標準行程

HDZ

滑軌型
平行機械夾
加長行程

HDZL

強力型
機械夾

HDW

滑軌型
平行機械夾

HDZM

平行
機械夾

HDU

大口機械夾
又又倍出力

HDT

Action Model Bore size
(mm)

The smallest operating
pressure (kgf/cm2)

Thread port
(mm)

Effective gripping force
(N)

作動型式及數據及安裝固定型式

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程

Mounting type

Operating type and data

HDZL  10

HDZL  16

Open

Close

17

11

HDZL  20

HDZL  25

10

16

20

25

2.2

1.5

1.5

1.5

4 - M3 x 0.5P
Open

Close

45

34

Open

Close

66

42

Open

Close

104

65

Double acting

4 - M3 x 0.5P

4 - M4 x 0.7P

4 - M5 x 0.8P

Note: The gripping force is the force of open and close gripper which in the length of gripping point is 30mm and acting pressure is 5kgf/cm2.

1. Thread in the bottom 2. Thread in the side of body

防塵式
平行機械夾

HDP

平行
機械夾

HDPM

180  

機械夾

O

HDM

Y 型
機械夾

HDS

迷你
機械夾

HDD

二爪防塵型
機械夾

HDWM

大口機械夾
平行移位

HDL

平行
機械夾

HDQ

滑軌型
平行機械夾
超薄型

HDF

滑軌型
平行機械夾
標準行程

HDZ

滑軌型
平行機械夾
加長行程

HDZL

強力型
機械夾

HDW

滑軌型
平行機械夾

HDZM

平行
機械夾

HDU

大口機械夾
又又倍出力

HDT

Action Model Bore size
(mm)

The smallest operating
pressure (kgf/cm2)

Thread port
(mm)

Effective gripping force
(N)
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HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Dimensions

HDZL        MST16

HDZL  16

HDZL  10

外觀圖形尺寸

HDZL        MST10

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程
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HDZL        MST10

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程
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HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Dimensions

HDZL        MST25
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外觀圖形尺寸

HDZL        MST20

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程
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HDZL series Long-stroke Linear Guide Parallel Type Air Gripper
Mounting type and operation of sensor switch

Model
Bore size Operating range (F) Hysteresis(R)

Unit: mm

Model
Bore size Operating range (F) Hysteresis(R)

Unit: mm

組裝仕樣與感應動作設定

HDZL 系列－ 滑軌型平行機械夾加長行程

CS-9D(B)

Sensor switch is fixed on the cylinder body. 
The magnetic piston head will activate the 
sensor switch when it enters the operating 
range. It has 0.5mm differential.                  

When piston head moves the switch setting 
and adjustment will be based on the responding 
range generated by the magnetic field and 
the switch.(Please refer to the below table)

10
16

20
25

CS-15T(B)

16

20
25

Model

Bore size Operating range (F) Hysteresis(R)

Unit: mm

5

8
8

1

1
1

1

1
1

11.5

10
12

Sensor switch installation

Sensing range

Operating range

Sensor switch setting and operating range

※ CS 9D (B) shall be inserted on the front slot 
    (the wide side of gripper)

※ CS 15T (B) shall be inserted on the side slot
    (the short side of gripper)

CS-5G

10 0.53.5

C

CS-15T

IL C
HE

Voltage: DC 5~120V
AC 5~120V

Voltage: DC 5~120V
AC  5~120V

Voltage: DC 5~30V

Voltage: DC 5~240V
AC 5~240V

Voltage: DC 5~120V
AC  5~120V

Voltage: DC 5~120V
AC 5~120V




CS-9H

CS-15T

CHELIC




CS-9D

CS-15BCS-15T

CHELICCS-9D




CS-9B CS-8G/ CS-5G

CHELICCS-9D




Sensor switch introduction






CS-9D(B)

CS-15T(B)

Light
Fixed screw Sensor switch

Sensing range(G)

Operating range (F)Hysteresis(R)

Magnet

Most sensitive position

Hysteresis(R)
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